
Name Position Email 
Che Elwell Chair celwell@topsfield-ma.gov
David Larson Vice-Chair dlarson@topsfield-ma.gov
Tim O'Malley Secretary tomalley@topsfield-ma.gov
Michael Hartmann Member / MODEL mhartmann@topsfield-ma.gov
Karen Duval Member kduval@topsfield-ma.gov
Jon Guido Member jguido@topsfield-ma.gov
Catherine Hodges Member chodges@topsfield-ma.gov

GENERAL GOVERNMENT PUBLIC WORKS AND FACILITIES, continued
Moderator Che Elwell Street Lights David Larson
Select Board Che Elwell Tree Department David Larson
Select Board Special Che Elwell MSW Collection, HHW & Recycling Tim O'Malley
Finance Committee Che Elwell Park & Cemetery David Larson
Town Accountant Michael Hartmann
Assessors Michael Hartmann HUMAN SERVICES
Town Treasurer / Collector Michael Hartmann Board of Health Jon Guido
Town Hall Che Elwell Council On Aging Catherine Hodges
Other Expenses (School Street Bldg electricity) Tim O'Malley Veterans’ Benefits Catherine Hodges
Town Owned Buildings Che Elwell Soldiers & Sailors Graves Catherine Hodges
P.E.G. / Cable Advisory Che Elwell
Town Clerk Michael Hartmann CULTURE & RECREATION
Conservation Commission Tim O'Malley Library & Trust Funds Catherine Hodges
Planning Board Karen Duval Historical Commission Karen Duval
Zoning Board of Appeals Karen Duval Memorial Day/Veteran's Day Catherine Hodges

PUBLIC SAFETY DEBT SERVICE
Police Department David Larson DEBT SERVICE Michael Hartmann
Fire Department Tim O'Malley
Ambulance Services Tim O'Malley OTHER EXPENDITURES
Inspectional Services Tim O'Malley Pensions (Essex Retirement) / OPEB Catherine Hodges
Sealers Weights & Measure Michael Hartmann Liability/Accident/Workmen's Compensation Jon Guido
Animal Control Officer Tim O'Malley Insurance - Life/Medical Jon Guido
Animal Inspector Tim O'Malley Medicare Tax Jon Guido

Unemployment Jon Guido
EDUCATION 

Elementary Schools Catherine Hodges / Che Elwell ENTERPRISE FUNDS
MASCO Karen Duval / Jon Guido Water Department David Larson
Essex Tech Karen Duval

OTHER (NON DEPARTMENT)
PUBLIC WORKS AND FACILITIES Parking Clerk David Larson

Stormwater Management David Larson Tri-Town Council Catherine Hodges
Highway Department David Larson Revitalization Committee Karen Duval
Snow & Ice David Larson Trust Funds Catherine Hodges

Finance Committee Members

Finance Committee Liaison List

FINANCE COMMITTEE ROLES & ASSIGNMENTS
FY 2024 Budget 


